RRFP <u>#2</u> PS #29-2		By: French & Parrello Associates, PA (Company Name)	١		
PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING STUDIES ON THE MANALAPAN BROOK POND DAM (NJ DAM NO. 28-32), MILLSTONE TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY  TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY PARK SYSTEM, LINCROFT, NEW JERSEY. TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS.  The undersigned hereby declares that he/she has carefully examined the RFP, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that he/she will execute the contract according to the					
specificat	tions, terms, and conditions with respect to the follo	owing:			
	Cost for Professional Services required to completely ubmit a FORMAL INSPECTION REPORT	y \$_3054.00			
2. (	Cost for Professional Services required to completely ubmit a HYDROLOGIC AND HYDRAULIC STUDY				
	Cost for Professional Services required to completely ubmit a <b>DAM BREACH ANALYSE</b>	y \$ 9165.00			
	Cost for Professional Services required to completely ubmit INUNDATION MAPPING	y \$			
5. Cost for Professional Services required to completely prepare a report regarding the HAZARD CLASSIFICATION					
	TOTAL COS	ST (Items 1 – 5): \$ 26,492.00			
Payment schedule for services shall be as described in the Specifications.					
TAX EXEMPT #69-0220842					
VARIAN	ICE IF ANY: None.				
The undo	ersigned is a partnership under the laws o (please circle on an individual	of the State of <u>New Jersey</u> ne)			

having principle offices at:

<b>RRFP</b> <u>#21-20</u> <b>PS</b> #29-21		Submitted By: NV5, Inc. (Company Nam			
PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING STUDIES ON THE MANALAPAN BROOK POND DAM (NJ DAM NO. 28-32), MILLSTONE TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY					
	TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY PARK SYSTEM, LINCROFT, NEW JERSEY. TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS.				
The undersigned hereby declares that he/she has carefully examined the RFP, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that he/she will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:					
	ssional Services re	quired to completely N REPORT	\$12,100		
		quired to completely YDRAULIC STUDY	\$10,400		
3. Cost for Professional Services required to completely submit a <b>DAM BREACH ANALYSE</b>			\$11,900		
4. Cost for Professional Services required to completely submit INUNDATION MAPPING			\$4,600		
5. Cost for Professional Services required to completely prepare a report regarding the HAZARD CLASSIFICATION			\$6,000		
		TOTAL COST (Items 1 – 5):	\$45,000		
Payment schedule for services shall be as described in the Specifications.					
TAX EXEMPT #69-0220842					
VARIANCE IF ANY:	N/A				
The undersigned is	AXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	under the laws of the State of(please circle one)	New Jersey		

MAILING ADDRESS: 800 Lanidex Plaza, Suite 300

Parsippany, NJ 07054

PRINT NAME & TITLE: James E. Huselton, PE, PP, Chief Engineer/Senior VP

FEDERAL ID # OR SOCIAL SECURITY #: BUSINESS PHONE: 973-946-5600 FAX: 973-984-5421

E-MAIL ADDRESS: james.huselton@nv5.com

SIGNATURE: April 22, 2021

having principle offices at:

RRFP #21-20 PS #29-21 Submitted By: Van Cleef Eng (Company Name)					
PROV (NJ DA	IDING PROFES AM NO. 28-32), N	SIONAL ENGINEE	RING STUDIES ON TI NSHIP, NEW JERSEY	HE MANALAF	PAN BROOK POND DAM
ТО ТН ТО ТН	E MONMOUTH E MONMOUTH	COUNTY PARK SY COUNTY BOARD (	STEM, LINCROFT, NEW OF RECREATION COMM	W JERSEY. MISSIONERS.	
contra	ct for furnishin	g the specified ite	she has carefully examines and that he/she was respect to the following	vill execute the	P, specifications, and form of the contract according to the
1.		ssional Services req			S_\$4,000
2.		ssional Services req			\$_\$15,000
3.		ssional Services req BREACH ANALYS			\$_\$15,000
4.		ssional Services requestron MAPPING	uired to completely		\$_\$12,000
5.		ssional Services requ t regarding the <b>HAZ</b>	uired to completely ARD CLASSIFICATION	ON	\$_\$5,000
			TOTAL COST (I	tems 1 – 5):	\$_\$51,000
Payme	nt schedule for s	ervices shall be as o	described in the Specific	cations.	
TAX I	EXEMPT #69	-0220842			
VARIA	ANCE IF ANY:				
The un	ndersigned is (		under the laws of the (please circle one)	State of Ne	w Jersey

having principle offices at:
MAILING ADDRESS: 3 Paragon Way, Suite 600, Freehold, NJ 07728
PRINT NAME & TITLE: William Mercurio, P.E., Senior Director of Geotechnical Engineering
FEDERAL ID # OR SOCIAL SECURITY #:
BUSINESS PHONE: (732) 303-8700 FAX: (732) 303-8710
E-MAIL ADDRESS: bmercurio@vancleefengineering.com
SIGNATURE: William Mercurio DATED: April 22, 2021

RRFP #21-20 PS #29-21	Submitted By: Johnson, Mirmiran, & Thompson, Inc.  (Company Name)			
PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING STUDIES ON THE MANALAPAN BROOK POND DAM (NJ DAM NO. 28-32), MILLSTONE TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY				
TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY PARK SYSTEM TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RE				
The undersigned hereby declares that he/she has carefully examined the RFP, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that he/she will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:				
Cost for Professional Services required submit a FORMAL INSPECTION REP		\$_20,000.00		
Cost for Professional Services required submit a HYDROLOGIC AND HYDRA		\$_12,970.00		
3. Cost for Professional Services required submit a <b>DAM BREACH ANALYSE</b>	to completely	\$6,900.00		
4. Cost for Professional Services required submit INUNDATION MAPPING	l to completely	\$8,060.00		
<ol> <li>Cost for Professional Services required prepare a report regarding the HAZARI</li> </ol>		\$4,160.00		
Т	OTAL COST (Items 1 – 5):	\$52,090.00		
Payment schedule for services shall be as described in the Specifications.				
TAX EXEMPT #69-0220842				
VARIANCE IF ANY: N/A				
The undersigned is a partnership under the laws of the State of New Jersey  (please circle one) an individual				

having principle offices at:
MAILING ADDRESS: 1200 Lenox Drive, Suite 101, Trenton NJ 08648
PRINT NAME & TITLE: Brian J. Strizki, PE, Senior Vice President
FEDERAL ID # OR SOCIAL SECURITY #:
BUSINESS PHONE: 609-512-3900 FAX: 609-512-3945
E-MAIL ADDRESS: bstrizki@jmt.com
SIGNATURE: DATED: <u>4/19/2021</u>

<b>RRFP</b> #21-20 <b>PS</b> #29-21	Sub	omitted By: CME Asso (Company Nam		
PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING STUDIES ON THE MANALAPAN BROOK POND DAM (NJ DAM NO. 28-32), MILLSTONE TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY				
TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY PARK SYSTEM, LINCROFT, NEW JERSEY. TO THE MONMOUTH COUNTY BOARD OF RECREATION COMMISSIONERS.				
The undersigned hereby declares that he/she has carefully examined the RFP, specifications, and form of contract for furnishing the specified items and that he/she will execute the contract according to the specifications, terms, and conditions with respect to the following:				
	ssional Services required to co	ompletely	\$ 22,851.00	
	ssional Services required to co		\$_35,406.00	
	ssional Services required to co	ompletely	\$ 16,044.00	
	ssional Services required to co	ompletely	\$ 6,521.00	
<ol> <li>Cost for Professional Services required to completely prepare a report regarding the HAZARD CLASSIFICATION</li> </ol>			\$_7,023.00_	
	TOTA	L COST (Items 1 – 5):	\$ 87,845.00	
Payment schedule for services shall be as described in the Specifications.				
TAX EXEMPT #69-0220842				
VARIANCE IF ANY:				
The undersigned is  -a partnership—under the laws of the State of please circle one) -an individual -a Limited Liability Partnership				

MAILING ADDRESS: _	3141 Bordentown	Avenue, Par	lin, New Jersey 08859	
PRINT NAME & TITLE:	Michael J. McClell	land, PE, PP,	CME, Partner	
FEDERAL ID # OR SOCI	AL SECURITY #:			
BUSINESS PHONE:	732-727-8000	FAX:	732-727-3989	
E-MAIL ADDRESS:	MMcClelland@cm	eusa1.com		
SIGNATURE:	Some	DATED:	April 23, 2021	

having principle offices at: